aspects, and considered a range of factors including effects on supply chain, operating capacity/generation of its plants,

additional costs in supply chain, and the health and safety of employees. Based on this assessment, no significant

adjustments were required in these interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the period ended 31 March

2022. Management will continue to assess the impact based on prospective developments which could affect the Group’s

future financial results, cash flows and financial position.

19 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The Group in accordance with the nature of its business, has entered into or is negotiating various agreements.

Management does not expect these to have any material impact on the interim condensed consolidated financial position

and results as of the reporting date.

20 COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain figures for the prior periods have been reclassified as per the requirements of IFRS 5 – Non-current assets held

for sale and discontinued operations (refer to note 14.2). A summary of reclassifications is as follows:

Particulars As previously

reported

Reclassifications

As reported in these

financial statements

Continuing operations

Revenue 1,276,632  (33,877) 1,242,755

Operating costs  (606,909) 25,603 (581,306)

General and administration expenses (230,606) 1,714  (228,892)

Share in net results of equity accounted investees, net of tax 1,089 2,737 3,826

Financial charges, net (287,350) 88 (287,262)

Discontinued operations

Profit from discontinued operations  - 3,735 3,735

21 APPROVAL OF THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors and authorised for
issue on 16 Shawwal 1443H, corresponding to 17 May 2022G.